RightFax

310 477 7307

P.03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

05/31/2005

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
					CONVEYING PART
Name		Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			
TAG Motorsports Inc.			05/31/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNI	
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA		managan mengangan perbanah mengangkan di kelabah di sebagai di sebagai di sebagai di sebagai di sebagai di seb		
Name:	Speed Demon Inc.	peed Demon Inc.			
Also Known As:		<a brand="" clothing<="" garage="" td="">			
Street Address:	10970 Wilkins Ave				
City:	Los Angeles	s Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	ALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90024	024			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: C	CALIFORNIA			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1	,			
				1	
	Property Type Number		Word Mark		
				H	
Serial Number:	76426809	SPEED DEMON			
Serial Number:		SPEED DEMON			
Serial Number:		SPEED DEMON			
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENG Fax Number:	JE DATA (310)824-888	5			
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence w.	CE DATA (310)824-8889 If be sent via US Mail v	5 When the fax attempt is ur	nsuccessful.		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Correspondence wo	(310)824-888 (310)824-888 (If be sent via US Mail v 310 210-9030	5 When the fax attempt is ur	nsuccessful.		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wo Phone: Email:	CE DATA (310)824-8886 Ill be sent via US Malt v 310 210-9030 mastag@earti	5 When the fax attempt is un hillnk.net	nsuccessful.		
Serial Number: CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Correspondence wo	CE DATA (310)824-888 Ill be sent via US Malt v 310 210-9030 mastag@earti	5 When the fax attempt is un hijnk.net n Inc.	nsuccessful.		

Michael Smuck

/michael smuck/

05/31/2005

Total Attachments: 1

Signature:

Date:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0392 June 7, 2005

United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Assistant Secretary and Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

As of 5/31/2005, TAG Motorsports Inc. a California Corporation located at 1850 E. Edinger Ave., Santa Ana CA assigns the entire interest and the goodwill of the trademark of Speed Demon to Speed Demon Inc. a California Corporation located at 10970 Wilkins Ave., Los Angeles CA.

Please accept this signed statement as proof of this transaction.

Michael A. Smuck President TAG Motorsports Inc.

mill a & 3

RECORDED: 05/31/2005

TRADEMARK ⁴
REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0393